GENERAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
THE NEW STANDARD ACADEMY

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of The New Standard for the fiscal year 2021.
A resolution to make appropriations; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations; and to provide for the
disposition of all income received by The New Standard Academy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues estimated to be available for appropriations in the general
fund of The New Standard Academy for fiscal year 2021 is as follows:

Current
Approved Approved Approved
Budget Amendment Budget
REVENUE
Fund Balance June 30, 2020 690,238 690,238
(1XX) Local Sources 15,000 2,548 17,548
(3XX)  State Sources 6,188,120 451,215 6,639,335
(4XX) Federal Sources 827,667 421,961 1,249,628
Other Sources 30,000 (15,000) 15,000
TOTAL AVAILABLE TO APPROPRIATE $7,751,025 860,724 $8,611,749
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $7,723,897 of the total available to

appropriate in the general fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

EXPENDITURES
(11X} Elementary 1,578,726 437,168 2,015,894
(11X}  Middle School 414,503 (25,062) 389,441
(11X)  High School 531,036 (62,750) 468,246
(11X}  Preschool 277,864 23,752 301,616
(11X}  Summer School 40,000 (40,000) 0
(12X)  Special Education 189,001 (21,185) 167,816
(12X) Compensatory Education 581,423 (194,259) 387,164
(21X)  Support Services-Pupil 96,458 309,167 405,625
(22X}  Support Services-Staff 109,000 190,106 299,106
(22X}  Student Assessment Service 18,000 (4,500) 13,500
(23X) General Administration 36,000 0 36,000
(23X}  Executive Administration 784,840 78,180 863,020
(24X)  School Administration 495,194 (140,078) 355,116
(25X) Business Services 500 (400) 100
(26X)  Operations and Maintenance 1,391,100 178,902 1,570,002
(27X)  Transportation 470,615 (244,830) 225,785
(28X) Support Services-Central 56,500 34,500 91,000
(29X)  Pupil Activities 12,000 (7,000) 5,000
(29X}  Athletics Activities 128,966 0 128,966
(3XX} Community Services 5,000 (4,500) 500
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions 0 0
TOTAL APPROPRIATED $7,216,726 507,171 $7,723,897
EXCESS REVENUE (EXPENDITURES) ($155,939) 353,553 $197,614
Projected Fund Balance June 30,2021 534,299 353,553 $887,852

APPROVED BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS, regular board meeting, on ¢ hme /g‘ &éz
)(Eogrd Secretary ' , é



SCHOOL SERVICE FUND APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
THE NEW STANDARD ACADEMY

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the school service fund appropriations of The New Standard Academy for
the fiscal year 2021. A resolution to make appropriations; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations;
and to provide for the disposition of all income received by The New Standard Academy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues estimated to be available for appropriations in the school
service fund of The New Standard Academy for fiscal year 2021 is as follows:

Current
Approved Approved Approved
Budget Amendment Budget
REVENUE
Fund Balance June 30, 2020 104,367 104,367
{(1XX) Local Sources 500 -500 0
(3XX) State Sources 12,000 33,967 45,967
(4XX) Federal Sources 662,000 472,667 1,134,667
(5XX}  Incoming Transfers
TOTAL AVAILABLE TO APPROPRIATE $778,867 506,134 $1,285,001
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $1,164,757 of the total available to

appropriate in the school service fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

EXPENDITURES
{2XX) Food Service 660,887 (503,870) 1,164,757
Outgoing Transfers and Other Transactions 0 0
TOTAL APPROPRIATED $660,887 503,870 $1,164,757
EXCESS REVENUE (EXPENDITURES) $13,613 2,264 $15,877
Projected Fund Balance June 30,2021 $117,980 2,264 $120,244

APPROVED BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS, regular board meeting, on QML /’7, 2&;)//
77

Bo§d Secretary ! 5




	21 TNS SSF Final Amendment.pdf
	21 TNS GF Final Amendment.pdf

